63
 ̈ One external 5.25” and one 3.5” internal
HDD drive bay
 ̈ Qpg"tgrncegcdng"ckt"Ýnvgt"hqt"gcu{"engcpkpi
 ̈ Can be vertically or horizontally mounted,
gcu{"vq"Ýv"kpvq"urceg"nkokvgf"gpxktqpogpv
 ̈ One 12cm ball-bearing cooling fan for
better ventilation
 ̈ Vjg"hcp"Ýnvgt"rcpgn"ecp"dg"kpuvcnngf"kp""
different directions
 ̈ Two adjustable positions for hold-down
card retainers provide better protection
from vibration
 ̈ Ycnn/oqwpvkpi"dtcemgv"gswkrrgf
 ̈ Both 6-slot PICMG 1.0 or 1.3 backplane
crrnkecdng="gcu{"vq"ejcpig"fkhhgtgpv"
backplanes
ORDERING GUIDE
Operating Temperature Range 0 to +50°C
Storage Temperature Range -20 to +80°C
Relative Humidity 5% to 95%, non-condensing
Vibration 5~7 Hz: 0.5” double amplitude displacement
7~2000 Hz: 1.5g acceleration
Maximum output 572Y"cevkxg"RHE
Output Voltage & Current -7XB3:C="-34X3B38C="-34X4B38C="-505XB38C="/34XB205C."
-5V@0.3A, +5Vsb@2.5A
Input Voltage 90V ~ 264V AC, full range
Input Frequency 47 ~ 63Hz
Input Current 6A@115V, 3A@230V
GhÝekgpe{ > 80%
MTBF 100,000 hrs
EMI & Safety Approval UL, TUV, CE, FCC, CB
Temperature/Humidity Operating: 0 ~ 50oC, 5 ~ 90%RH
Storage: -20 ~ 80oC, 5 ~ 95%RH
Dimension (YzFzJ) 3;2z322z6207"oo="907Ñz50;Ñz308Ñ
POWER SUPPLY HUR572/923WJ"qrvkqpcn
ENVIRONMENT
GENERAL
Construction Heavy-duty steel
Drive Bay External: 5.25” x1
Internal: 3.5” HDD x1
Card Retainer Two locations for one card retainer
Air Filter Qpg"tgrncegcdng"ckt"Ýnvgt"cv"vjg"htqpv"fqqt
Cooling Fan One 12cm ball-bearing fan
Indicator Power on/off x1, HDD x1
Switch Power on/off x1, System reset x1
Speaker One 8j speaker
Connector 2 USB ports
Standard Color Black, Silver
Dimension 43;*Y+"z"66:*F+"z"382*J+"oo=":08Ñ*Y+"z"3908Ñ*F+"z"805Ñ*J+
Ygkijv Pgv<"807"mi"*3605"nd+="Itquu<":02"mi"*3908"nd+
Backplane PBP-06P4: 6-slot [PCIe (1), PCI (4), PCI (0)] PICMG 1.3 backplane
PBP-06P3: 6-slot [PCIe (2), PCI (3), PCI (0)] PICMG 1.3 backplane
PBP-06P2: 6-slot [PCIe (3), PCI (2), PCI (0)] PICMG 1.3 backplane
̈"CTGOQ/83:41D
6-slot full-size industrial black node chassis
adapted with 6-slot PICMG backplane
FEATURES
AREMO-6182
Chassis-AREMO-6182
AREMO-6182 is designed for PICMG 1.0/1.3
with 6-slot backplane that is 4U full size in-
dustrial node chassis built with one 5.25”
HDD driver space for CD/DVD-ROM, one in-
ternal 3.5” HDD driver bays and replaceable
ckt"Ýnvgt"hqt"gcu{"ockpvgpcpeg0"CTGOQ/83:4"
equips two USB interface on front panel, and
also high wattage 1U form factor PSU. The
compact size feature of AREMO-6182 is suit-
able for Industrial and Engineering applica-
tions.
8/unqv"hwnn/uk¦g"kpfwuvtkcn"pqfg"
ejcuuku"*Ujqg/dqz+"
5.25”
HDD
4U
3.5”
HDD
6 SlotsFilter
1UUSB
PICMG
64
FEATURE DGPGHKVU
̈"One 5.25” drive bay for EZDRV ̈"For both CD-ROM and FDD support or Hot-swappable HDD
̈"Qpg"tgrncegcdng"ckt"Ýnvgt ̈"For easy cleaning
̈"Can be vertically or horizontally mounted ̈"Gcu{"vq"Ýv"kpvq"fkhhgtgpv"urceg"nkokvgf"gpxktqpogpv
̈"Two adjustable positions for hold-down card retainer ̈"Hqt"Ýzkpi"cnn"vjg"ectfu"oqtg"Þgzkdn{"cpf"vkijvn{
̈"Both 6-slot ISA and PICMG backplane applicable ̈"Easy to change to different backplane and keep stock
̈"Field replaceable power supply bracket for both normal PS/2
     power supply and PS/2 type redundant power supply
̈"For ease of maintenance
̈"Removable fan kit ̈"Easy to replace the broken fan
Unit: mm
MECHANICAL DRAWING
REFINEMENT
Ecp"dg"Oqwpvgf"kp"Fkhhgtgpv"Uv{ngu
AREMO-6182 can be either vertically or
horizontally installed
Fwcn"Ectf"Tgvckpgtu
It has two positions for card clamps to
hold both PCI and ISA cards tightly
Rncuvke"Hcp"Hknvgt
For easy cleaning and replacing
Chassis-AREMO-6182
AREMO-6182 8/unqv"hwnn/uk¦g"kpfwuvtkcn"pqfg"
ejcuuku"*Ujqg/dqz+"